A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Curtis "Bud" Elswick.

WHEREAS, Bud Elswick was born in Madison County on June 4, 1936, the cherished son of the late Northa and Iva Greer Elswick; and

WHEREAS, Bud Elswick was a retired plant supervisor for National Metal Processing who attended Burgin Baptist Church; and

WHEREAS, Bud Elswick departed this earthly life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on February 23, 2016, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn mourning; and

WHEREAS, Bud Elswick was preceded in death by his parents; sister, Jean Johns; and brothers, Tommy Elswick and Marion "Dee" Elswick. He is survived by his wife, Sue Broaddus Elswick; daughter, Kelley Elswick Becknell (Doug); grandson, Matthew McQuerry; great-granddaughter, Harper; step-grandsons, Hunter and Hayden; sisters, Wilma Davis, Jane Stephens (Dean), Edith Perkins, Linda Finley (Bill), Annie Brown (Dave), and Connie Jones (Tom); and brothers, Russell Elswick (Bickie), Donnie Elswick (Verna), and Kenneth Elswick (Carol);

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Curtis "Bud" Elswick, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving memory of Curtis "Bud" Elswick.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Senator Brandon Smith for delivery to the family.